MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BREE - HEME

|5




REF.HD. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION k bl Bty 1 AMT.
1 113-00258 FACE PLATE ASM. y ME i B E 1
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET AU RA% 9y 1
3 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT FI 7" 774% 1
4 113-00605 GASKET T2~ Fi{R 9%y 1
5 TA-085G604-R0  RUEBER PLUG FALY 5
B TA-1250705~-R0  RUBBER PLUG AL 1
T B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIR fEPYTA{RT - 1
g a5-4120915-5P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 &
g #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER T T-F FAHTH T
10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE R4 1
11 110-00619 GASKET ZET {1 ATuay 1
12 55-4120915-3P SCEEY 12/64-28 1L=9 A F5" 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 Dz112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-F kAR A 1
14 110-30301 CABELE HOLDER o L T % e 1
15 S5-41Z0615-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=6B A" 3% 3/16-28 L=6 1
15 TA-2000502-R0 EURBER FLUG [ 4 1
17 S8=-6121840-5F SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.0 k322 3/1b-£8 L=18 1
18 401 111-00500 REVERSE FEEC LEVEE STOFPER AE4HLAT = ZFIAT 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLiUG kA 1
20 H01 111-00104 HAGKRET CORD RUBBER THTI-LTITA 1
21 113-12055 WIKE CABLE ASH. 1284 T4%- 9= 1
22 110-45002 FIRST TERSIGM PGST 25 1{4F {FFIET Y (1)
23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE RTAAF ARFINITUL (1)
24 B3214-047-000 BOBEIN WIMDEE TENSION DISC {rFd-2 %5 (2)
b1 110-45101 THEEAD TENSION SPEING 2 1{4F AFFIIN 3 (1.
26 110-45308 THREAD TEMSTOR MWUT 2 4{F (FFAITYE (1)
27 S5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-Z2& L=6 FAT2I" 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 110-0070C  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Tyl AN - 1
20 so-4120615-5P SCEEN 3/716-24 L=b AT 35T 3716-28 L=B 1
30 110-18504 ARM THREADL GUIDE A F-L{FFPY1{ A 1
31 110=-01500 SCREW P-4 {FPUE4 A FAFYT 1
32 110-46158 THREAD TENSION 4SM. {Ffa0y M3 1
33 110-153200 TENS [ON HUT TS ELFEEL (1)
34 B3120-125-000 TERSION DISC STOPPER fFFI-285 A{70L"4 (1)
35 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRIHG fEF3-2n"% A (1)
16 B3132-552-000 TEHWSION DisSC HOLDER {FFa=% #5341 (1)
ki) Bal26-012-000 TERSION BISC N EEELE (2]
28 B2115-552-000 TEHS 10N POST fE¥1-3 &7 - (1}
39 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRIMG fERIAT ¥ (1)
40 B3111-126=-000 TENSION POST SOCKET {h¥3-5% $°-2"¢ (1)
i =5-B090670-SF SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.% Fixs~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 1)
AZ S5-B150710--SP  SCREVN 15/64-28 1.=7 FA23" 15/64-28 L=7 ]
43 O3 S535-2110920-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAIEST 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
44 113-00308 THEQAT PLATE LUEE 1
45 #04 55-2110920-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 IAAGF 11/64-40 L=86.5 1
46 #04 S3-2110915-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 43533 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F=fiF7ut4 B 1
48 Sa-6110610-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 L3 11/64-40 1.=6 1
49 TA=-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG ity D=12.5 L=4 2
50 55-4121015-5F SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 tA" ¥ 3/16-28 L=10 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. ATN{r () 1
52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE An"N 43 (1)
K] 110-01609 ~BERED SLIDE SFRING INTU{Z N7 (1)
54 $5-5060210-5F  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E53yT 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
55 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT9ESF2n 4
3] 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE AT a3Tent L 1
37 SS-1120710-SF  SCREV TR 1
58 B3133-415-040 TENSION RELEASE FIN CAP {LIRAET Y 39977 52 1
59 B3136-415-000 CAP RING : fhakd ¥¥57° 000" 1
60 113=-05505 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C F-L AFToP{ 1
61 #02 110-30202 EUBBEE BUSHING AT 3-FT T4 1
B2 TA-0850604-R0 ENBBER PLUG RAL 1
63 TA-1250504-R0  RUBRER PLUG FAEY 1
£4 TA-1250504=R0  RUBRER PLUG : At 1
65 TA-2101002-RC¢  RUBBER PLUG FAf 1
BE NS-6110310-5P HUT 11/64-40 DAy E 11/64-4C 1

Note #01..... For DLN-5410-6-GB,6-¥EB
Hi 2N For DLN-5410-6,6-¥0

§83..... For DLK-5410-6,6-WB
§04..... For DLN-5410-6-%W0,E6-WE

DLH-5410-6-0B,6-¥EH
DLN-5410-6,6-W0H
DLN-5410-6,6-WEH
DLN-5410-6-w0,6-¥BH



LW




REF.HR0D. NOTE PART RO. DESCEI-FET-RH0N k ! i {
1 55-8151150-5P SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA#3" 15/64-28 L=10.5
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CEANK SHAFT FET VAR
3 CQ-350C000-F0 OIL FELT r B0
4 110-39070 THEEAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Ny hTve™ hi
o 110-39062 THEEAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PolrshE™y b3
B #01 B1905-541-B00 MEEDLE BEARIHG, B 1t B S 1) B
T 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK L E b b M
8 B1408-552-0G0 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD AT - haLenYET
9 B1903-552=-000 END SCREW LEFT ERTNELT

10 S5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Mdgdt Q/32-2R L=16
11 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT i R
12 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT a05i™h 71124
13 55-8150912-TH SCREY FAzLT
14 112-02396 BUSHING, INTEEMEDIATE N5 h +HAIL
15 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCEMTRIC CAM ASH. ALY AL M3
16  S$-6561110-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 & £33 1/4-40 L=11
17 113-02304 ~ FEED DRTVE ECCENTRIC CAN 1 ALTY DL
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR ALY RL 23RN
19 S5-6090670-TP SCREY - 9/64-40 L=6 k232" D/64-40 6=0
20 110-02805 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 93 450430 B
21 110-02508 UIL SEAL 124 T443=R
22 RC-18500C1-KP SHAP RING 18.5 Cy" 249 18.5
23 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 23AF9% D=14.72 W=1Z
24 5o-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6
25 S5-8660610-TP SCREN 1/74-40 L=6 FAz3" 1/4-40 1.=6
20 RG-0442401-00 RUBBER RIKG oy uh”
27 S5=TE81550-TF SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 LT 9/32-28 1.=16
28 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEICGHT PROTECTING PLATE TP{TEY X227 iR
29 110-321686 HAND WHEEL ASH. AT IR AT M
30 S5-6111210-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=12 535" 11/64-40 L=12
a1 YP-0450801-58D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 Ea%"h "z 4 5X10X0.8
32 __85-8151550-SP_ SCREV  15/64-28 L=15 FA73" 15/64-28 L=15
a3 119-32158 HARD VWHEEL ASM. nx EhTA? B
24 M4007-110-0AA  WAGNET BASE ASM. A TH R MIFETA A B3
5 M400T7-110-0~B MAGNET BASE B ASK. T F9E MR R B3
36 110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR PP b T
37 HE-00043CG0-00  CLIP THIIR P
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCEEW FATELT ELZ ;
39 B1213-55Z-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PINH ASM. havuh 30)3-#3-t9% 4 h:
40 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING \UPLe
41 110-02904 ROLLER FELT i3 a3G FINCTILAE
472 110-020035 KATH SHAFT AL N

Note $01.....5electing part BAHE &




At 0 A

o R R A

@ - THME




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCEITETTOE k ke
1 TA-12505804-R0  RUBBRER PLUG 4ty
2 113-01908 MEECLE BAR, A RJESG A
3 #G1 113-01108 HEEDLE BAR, R iz g B
4 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. AJE™-27% B3
; S5-609C670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k3727 9/6G4-40 6=6
B B1414-226-000 MEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLGTK e e
7 55-7080510-TP SCEEV 1/8-44 L=4.0 AT 1/8-44 L=4.5
8  Bl41%-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A MIET- {bHY A
9 HOE-100B1400 HEEDLE DBX1 #14 M) DBX] #14
10 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. FIEASTAZ ZTI-NT B3
H B1306-155-089 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER AIRFAETRT B3
12 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASH. i G)RRADTAT 2T L Vi
13 SS-B6B0810-TF  SCREN 1/4-40 L=8 FA#3T 1/4-40 L=8
14 B1306-155-0A0 PINIOR ASH. GTHRAGT AT Y- Vi
15 SS=B660810-TP  SCREN 1/4-40 L=8 FA5" 1/74-40 L=8
16 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LONER JIREANTAT 53
it B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LAKGE PAPERTTAT R Of BE
18 SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 RAZFYT 1/4-40 L=8
19 B130&-155-0A0 PIHION ASH. AL AT Y3- M3
20 SS-8660810-TPF  SCEEW 1/4-40 L=8 FA3:" 1/4-40 |.=§
21 116-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 1T Y
116-04306 BUSHING, UPPER iy anixs B
S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 In" gy" 3/16-28 L=9
110-04207 UFEIGHT SHAFT BUSHIHG, LOWER BTG4
110-15807 BUSHIRG, REAR S5 arkidin B

53-4120915-5P
C5-079101A-5H
S5-6110420-TP

SCREV 12/64-28 L=9
THRUST CCLLAR ASH. D=7.94 ¥=10
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.8

Ta 22" 3/716-28 L=%
172k9Y D=7.94 ¥=10 %
L33y 11/64-40 L=4.8

=
=
=

wmwMMmmMIMMM
Pl et o0 B[00 = EF P Sd B

110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ]
110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDEER 35" 7491
S5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 2§y 11/64-40 L=9.5
110-15104 BUSHING ASH., FRONT SRLTHTLARR

33 SS-8150432-TH SCREW FAELT

34 CS-07T9GT3A-5SH THRUST COLLAR 252k9% b2

E $5-8110410-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FaEs™ 11/764-40 L=3.5

36 B1808-552-0A0 OTL SEAL SCREW ASM. LRI IkAEYT B3

37 B1210-552-000 JIL WICK 33% 8 31 FiFw v

38 111-41355 LURRICATING BOBETH ASM. ¥1h39°2 2 C

39 BA117-012-000 BOBE IN T

40 110=-38759 BOEBIN CASE ASH. 27 =2 (AT FAN)

Note $01..... Selecting part ik 4



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

HxETME




REF.NO. NOTE FPART NO. [ o S Dl A P = S

1 B1520-552-000-A HAKD LIFTER THIFY LA™ -
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW THIPHELAT - RREYS
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBEX RING 01 ™
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. : TRITY" 34 M3
5 110-06350 HAMND LIFTER LIKK EXTYTYuh b3
B RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E2"2F47 5
7 113-01702 LIHK SHAFT EXTAT Vit h
g 110-06608 GASKET Juh ™ ha® 9%y
g 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER E37Y" 4%
10 110-071¢1 HINGE SCREW EXSFY q237 93"
11 SD-0720332-SP  FINGE SCREY D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ vEd® 0=7.24 H=3.3
12 SD-0600322-5D EINGE SCREW L[=6 H=3.2 -0y D=6 H=3.2
13 112-0540G8 CONNECTING ROD E8TFET LTS
14 112-05300 LIFTING LEVER LINK (S B |
15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RGD (2 A o b Sl
16 110-45408 YVIRE HOLDER A T4y 321 A
17 S5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=G A" 23" 3/16-28 L=6
18 S8-T110740-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFFYT 11/54-40 L=7
19 110-45606 VIRE HGLDER BREACKET (UFPER) T4% 181%° 4 (91)
20 110-45903 WIRE CABLE 74% ¥-774 3
21 113-05653 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. fFiAd Yy B3
22 110-455804 WIRE TUBE T{% $i-1"
23 D3159-555-B0CG  SET SCREW T{¥= £YFFI
24 HS-6B620310-SF RUT 3/16-32 osaht9E 3/16-32
25 113-06107 TENS ION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT {h2ki ¥F 942 370
26 #01 110-45705 WIRE EOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 4y 11274 (%)
27 #01 85-4150915-SF  SCRENW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa*33" 15/64-28 L=9
28 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER V4% =7 AFT
29 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3716-28 L=6 taT3y" 3/16-28 L=6
30 SS-T110410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=4 A3y 11/64-40 L= 4
31 #02 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER FLATE, B 4% 141274 2 B
32 #02 S5-T110740-TF SCREVN 11/64-40 1.=7 TAEFES 11/64-40 1.=7
33 113-05901 SPRING {FIhd FF 942 AT F
34 110-06608 GASKET PP S BN
35 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING EA"2r27 3
36 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TRIFAE9E"
37 B1%11-555-000 NUT 1/2-Z238 TH1F3-1933° 19t
38 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR IHI Uit -
39 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 141 #F3-t9AT 3
40 115-01355 MEEDLE BAE GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 1#I3°0%27% h3
41 113-01405 FIN TRIFTARTIL Y
42 RE-0300000-K0O E-RING E3*%rd7 3
43 $5-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEST 1/4-40 L=6
44 B1501-127-000  PRESSER EAR 814"~
45 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER T4137 - Yudik
46 SS-7091116-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 A7 9/64-40 L=10.5
47 #03 D1524-415-REA  PRESSER rOOT ASM. Y anie1r y3
48 #04 D1524-415-BEC  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ST anidl i
44 VP-06R0876-5D WASHER 6£.5X13X0.28 E3% B 7 6.9K13R0.0
50 CS5-054061A-5P THRUST COLLAR ASM. A52r9% B3
51 SE-T7090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 ALY 9/64-40 L=6.1
52 113-05703 TENSIOH RELEASE LIRK, A fFIRA ULTA
53 SD=0640251-5F HINGE SCREW, A P s 7
Note #01..... For DLN-5410-6,6-¥WG DLN-5410-6,6-W0
02 For DLN-5410-6-0B,&-WB DLN-5410-6-0B,6-%BF
$03.....For DLN-5410-6,8-0B DLN-5410-6,6-0B M
01 .. For DLN-5410-6-¥0,6-¥B DLN-5410-6-%0,6-WBF



5. FEED MECHAN1SHM COMPONENTS
= 1) B




REF.NO. NOTE PART MG. DESCRIPTION S S TR AMT
1 s01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD fh)Faatynyr” 1
' 113-02809 PIH TH) FIRENET 4 ETY 1
3 S5-0090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 k73T B/64-40 L=4.5 2
A 113-03302 F FhyFaaeeeT § 1
5 110-03800 FEED REGULATOR BUSAING TN FIAGET3 1 A5k T
B 113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 9 a0t 474 ™% 1
7 110-02969 FEED REGULATOR SCREW e URE LA 1
8 Bl1148-555-000  SPRING T F3-£9 E°uRT§ 1
g 110-52701 PN 9 FI0EY oo v 1
10 113-03302 FEED DIAL TRUFIETR < 1
11 55-6120630-TF SCREVY 3/16-28& L=90.0 E3¥¥" 3/16-28 L.=9 1
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNWECTING ROD y BLT T LI 7h ] 1
13 110-09206 YALKING FOOT PIR C 2AATTE » |
14 aa=B020620-TP  SCREW EF#yT 1
1 110-14003 CONKECT ING KOD U398 HpTrT 1
18 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER R ING 0y 1
17 #0i 113-02700 SPRING TILAT - AT 3 1
18 RE=-0500000-K0  E-RING EA™%F47 5 1
18 113-02254 FEED EEVERSE ARM ASM. THLAT =05 (72) 1
20 55-6121250-TF  SCREW EIFIT il
21 RE-0500005-K0  E-R (NG Ed 2rd7 § 1
2 119-08901 ADGIUSTING LINKE FULCREUM SHAFT B eI ITLITY B 1
23 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A i1y A 2
24 113-03005 CONNECTING LiNE, B LLr9Ly B z
25 113-02908 CONNECTING LINE, A LT PEE) 2
26 #02 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LIME ASM. TouFaatyyurinz) 1
27 110-08302 ADGUSTING LIME FULCRUM SHAFT A FINEVDITYETY A 1
28 S5-B150710-SP SCREN 15/64-28 L=7 LAzd™ 15/64-28 =7 i
29 S5-G090620-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 e32d Y/54-40 L=6 i
30 110-37207 FEED EAR SHAFT FhYRT 41 h 1
3i Di609-415-B00  FEED DOG il e 1
32 S5-4080620-TF SCREVW 1/8-44 L=6 #a" 3yt 1/8-44 =6 2
33 RC-1381001-EF ERETAINING FIRG [ T |
34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. THIeT 4 B3 1
35 113=01900 FEED SPRIKG HOGK TN hY 1
36 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2{A42 TR 1
37 110-09107 VALEING FOOT PIN B 2{A{IMIE" v R |
Kt SE-6090620-TP  SCREW 3RS 1
39 H5-6680410-5P  MUT 9/32-28 RYAhIYE 9/32-28 1
49 113-02502 FEED ROCEER SHAFT CRANE 2484 19 A§” 1
41 SS-3680730-S5F SCREVW 9/32-28 L=7 Fi¥s™ 9712-28 L=7 .
42 110-14156 REAR CEAME ASH. L e DL A 1
43 S5-6121210-5P SCREY 3/16-28 L=12 L3Ex” 3716=-28 L=9 (1}
44 SD-1000801-5H HINGE SCREW s Bl 1
45 110-14206G FEED DRIVIHG SHAFT SUanyT RS 1
46 CS-147121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 232k%T D=14.72 W=12 %: 1
47 aa-gbG0610-TF SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 FAzS™ 154-40 L=6 (2]
43 110-1¢907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT EUSHING L P rF 1t e
A0 S5-B1o0432-TH  SCREW FAEY 1
50 S5-T110740-TP SCEEY 11/6G4-40 L=7 TEEFFEYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
51 RC-1381001-XP  BETAINING RIKG CA™ 2k 1
D 116-37108 FEED BAR CRANK 992" 4 05" 1
53 So=T121410=-TF ECREW 2716-25 L=14 ThEIFY o7 1b-28 L=14 1
54 110-14354 DEIVIKG SHAFT CEAME ASM.,FRONT Ay i) 733% b3 1
55 $5-T111120-5>  SCREV 11/64-49 L=19.5 TAEFEYT 11/04-40 L=10.5% (1)
56 Sa-4120915-5P SCREV 12/64-28 L=5% taT=%" 2/16-28 L=9 1
%) C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V¥=1Z azaray D=14.72 V=12 %z ]
58 SS5-2660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 174-40 L=6 (2)
59 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER KING 0iua™ 1
60 #01 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT TLAT -5 1Y 1

1 # 110-2310 E . T B T I
62 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL TILAT =30 A%k 1
B3 S5-B6ROAI0O-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARS™ 1/4-40 L=8 1
64 55-8661040-TF  SCREW 1/4-49 L=10 FAFEYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
65 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER THILAT - I
G WP-0480856-5F  MAGNET BASE SPREING VASHER BT 4 _BXE_4X0.8 1
67 02 113-02108 FEED REGULATOR CONRCTING ROD e LU EELEE il ] 1
63 #¥01 113-14267 FEED ADJUST LIME ASK. T £t (93] 1
G 115-02619 SPETNG VU EEL TR e LN |
70 ¥0Z NZ-12503C0-K0  WAVED WASHER T3R8 HF 12 5{17X0.3 1
71 #02 35-7620750-3F SCREV 3/16-32 L=6.5 ThET:Y" 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
T2 E1636=5&1-C0O0 HEEDLE BEARING =k R ATFHLYT 1
73 113=11057 FEED REVERSE AEKW ASH. IRILAT AT (BZ) 1
74 #02 113-05000 SPRING THLAT - % 1
75 112-87602 ARM PIM bAt= 45" AT 3Ry i

Mote 801.....For DLN-5410-6-0B,G5-WEB GLN-5410-6-0B,6-WBH
§02.....For DLN=-5410-6,6-¥0 DLN-54 1G-6,6-¥0 5




6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMENTS

%81 BE R

— ——— — — s e i — —

45 46

i
8 5@
63 64

55 56 57 58 .

e
63

(e



!

REF.NO. NOTE

PART KO. DESCRIFTILION k Y AN
1 112-13251 KNIFE URIT iz 1=9}
2 $D-0460703-TF  HINGE SCREV il |
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 22 75?3 {
4 110-40409 MGYING KEMIFE HIWGE SCREW e O T (
5 113-13053 HOVING ENIFE ASM. SETVILE (
B 110-40300 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE Az RIMRETY (
T 113-13103 THREAD GLIDE FOR KHIFE IZ{F Tut{ (
8 35-Z060210-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 TARIFST 3/32-56 L=2.3 L
g D2404-555-B00  COUNTERE ENIFE SPACER 1742 LT {% {
10 D2406-555-D0H COURTER KNIFE 17442 {
11 SS-40B0620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A" 35" 1/78-44 L.=B ({
12 S5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=V AT 25 11/64-40 L=T
13 110-42553 PICRER ARM ASH. ET TR A5 93
14 110-42504 PICKER AEM E B T i
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. A24F 141 42 i
16 $5-6090510-SP  SCRKEV  9/64-40 L=5 k735" 9/64-40 L=5 (
17 $D-0641451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35% H=14.5 2T VFT D=6.35 H=14.5 '
18 Sh-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2" u3y" D=6.35% H=2.7
19 110-42850 THEEAD TR THMHER CAM ASM. TREYEL 73
20 S5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 k335" 1/4-40 L=6 (
21 110-42959 CAH COLLAR ASM. ALAI- B2
22 S5-8110520-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FEED® 11/64-40 L=4.5 I
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT R BETa 22w
24 110-42058 __BASE PLATE ASH. AT-2 4% 93 (
25 110-42751 NRIVIMG AEM STOPPER ASH. AL anT . AFR B3 i
26 110-42308 PICKER LINK PIN T 9d PLhET |
27 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING Ef*%2k47 8 i
28 5S-4110715-SP__ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ta” 25" 11/64-40 127 i
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING yELE NN [
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. B394 {3 Mi [
3l 110-42405 PICKER LINK E" 93 )y [
32 WP-0G21016-SH  WASHER E3tT "% [
33 HE-6150430-5F NUT 15/64-28 O78719F 1h/b4-08 3
34 RE-0500000-K0  E-ETIMG Ed"%r29 B [
35 110-40607 HOVIRG KNIFE LINK Foadz Yuh [
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-E IRG Eh“aka 5 [
37 110-407086 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN Fohiz UoTE - i
38 110-43700 KENIFE RETURM SPRING, B AXEF"AT 2 B t
19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EdT2F10 4 |
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 1oHFuITH :
41 110-4150R ROLLER RETURN SPRING JATF oh F |
42 $5-T0Q0610-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TREFEYS G/B4-40 L=6 |
43 110-413908 POLLER ARM BRACKET o[ E e |
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARH ASM. amn a5t hi |
45 110-40854 KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. 17 Tr 991" 5%
46 KE-0G00000-K0O  E-RING E#" 247 6
47 $5-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 423" 15/64-28 1.=9
48 SD-0640631-TP  HING SCREW -V Hi
49 110-43353 SULEROID URIT I E I =]
50 110=-42207 CLUTCH LINKK ELE WL
51 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3"%2k47 5
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A LI{ET ITL A
h3 110-43106 THREAD TETMMEE SOLERGTD TEUITE
£4 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE V1TTE 1 S
55 WP-0450000-50 WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 L3433 4.5X8X0.5
56 HM-GOAQ0000-SH HUT K4 oYdhigr M4AX0.7 132
67 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER JLSAAET 2L :
58 HS-G660410-SH  HUT ik k LEE T
59 NS-BEAD430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 gyasEeE 1/4-40
B 110-43007 SOLEROID PIN LR BT Y
Al SS-6110710-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E77y. 11/64-30 L=0.5
62 SO-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW e L
63 55-4151215-SF  SCREW 35" 15/64-28 L=12
64 110-21706 TIBE HOLDER (LOWER) n® 47441 (%)
65 110-42551 GROUND WIRE ASM. P-2 1-F° B3
1] DE043-555-E00 PIN TERHIKAL. MALE %y R=3tR 231
67 MOB37-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 77 3h 3T - 12P
65 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 140%7" 34" 12P



L LR i = d rEs & dmElad id e W B AR W LT ALY A R
SIEEDCRt




[ i

REF.NO.

T T B N N e —
S ————————— PR A et ] . . . -

KOTE

#01

PART KO.

113-04499
113-04003
55-612122¢-TP
112-11000

B1412-352-B00

B2905-415-000
$5-6090660-TF
C3-1201¢18-5H
55-8660410-5P
112-10903

DEEES BE AR TSR TR D

CONRECTING SEAFT

DRIVING CRAFK, FRONT
SCREW 3/16-23 L=11.%

ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT
HEEDLE BAR LINK PIH

LUE & U

UE LU e E el

ea3y” 3716-28 L=11.%
3RS 31d%4

M3 - Nuhe”» B

DEIVING LINK

SCREV 9/64-40 L=6

THRUST COLLAR ASH.

SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.2
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR

Futd4i™ 4 3-F" 1%
E3%%" 9/64-40 L=6
1320 Y 232

FAES" 1/4-40 L=4.2
AIFHNLTY GYnA2L

35-8120740-5P
3D-0780501-5P

SCREW 3/16-28 L=7
HING SCREW

FAFYT 3716-28 L=T
P

113-¢4201 CONHECTING ROD LUE R UITE
H5-6150430-5P HUT 15/64-2& oaYE 15/64-28
113-04300 COMKECTING ROD SHAFT AYISY OYET ITh

¥P-0621015-5D
KS-6150430-5P
B2913-412-N00
113-03807

$5-6121610-5P

VASHER 6.2X13X1

NUT 15/64-28

BEAR ING

SLiDE BLOCK GUIDE
SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5

3% 3"z B.2X13X1
nYantar 15/64-28
J-k* -8 ATFYLA"
07 Y4 2™ 4

L33d” 3/16-28 L

S5-8120740-5F

SCREY 3/16-28 L=7

FA¥3T 3/16-28 L

=15
=7
M 39FT9 T A3k

113-03708 BUSHING

£3-6099920-5P  SCREW E7%y"

113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAWE GUIDE MIET 939 927 {3 {7
113-03559 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. NETa 29RT0%74 B3

o) MMMMI—'.—IHH'—'-I—'I—.F“F‘
E‘;ﬂEMEMMl—'ﬂnﬁ'ﬂﬂ‘dﬂilﬂhwmi—'ﬂiﬂm-ﬂm{ﬂhmréiﬂ

29

55-8110310-5P
55-6110640-5F
113-04102

55-6121220-TF

Note $01..

...9electing part

SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 2.8
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.0
DRIVING CRANK, REAR
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

o b

bA#:" 11/64-40 L=2.5
L3>” 11/64-40 L=6
GE B Bl IS gy B0

33" 3/16-28 L=11.5

- Eig:



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISM COMPONENTS
BE¥2D Btk

-NO. NOTE

REF PART HO. DESCRIPTIODN b ek 4 ANT.
1 113-14150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. 2 ¥ 249% bz 1
z 111-02506 EEVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER FTyrdnY 249FRAT - (1)
3 $5-41106815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 2T (1)
4 11-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE $T¥0E00 249874 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SVITCH SHAFT ATy a{9$37 0 (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRIMG FTyh9Y A{9FNT 3 (1)
T S5-4111315-5P  SCREVW ATz 11/64-40 L=158 (1)
8 SK-4031501-SC__ SCREW pa S (2)
9 H¥=-500070C-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2% ¥¥7TR{y3-+ (1.2)
10 DE0O43-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°y #-3TA 12 (2)

11 HA-0019000-00 MWICROSWITCH 24002494 (1)
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE  $7¥hih) a{9%ki4% (1)
13 113-14002 REVERSE FEED CONTEOL LEVER 59010 a{9¥La” - (1)
14 B0l S55-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT YT 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 #02 55-4120915-SP SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT 2T 2/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX*%k49 5 AR
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CORHECTING SHAFT ITETARTYRLUE NS 1
18 112-28102 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥y AT 4R~ 1
19 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LIHE ASH. 0 499 B3 ]
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ed™%kA47 4 55 Sl
21 113-17500 CONNECTING LIRK SLJLFT LYY YU 1
22 113-14358 SOLENOTD THSTALLING RASE ASH. SLA4ET BUYRRT A B3 1
23 55-7110740-TFP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 i4)
o e ] 1 0=05 105 SOLENOID THMSTALLINMG PLATE IR RS (1)
25 RE-1200000-KO  SHAP RING 12 Ed~%2ba7 12 (1)
26 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 E3ETHTF :37%74 M16 (1)
27 [Zz468-555-600 RUBBER PLUMGER 7353y~ 34 (1)
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENDID 8% 29 vLIAE" (1)
29 113-14408 PLUNGER AEM PIN U RE CT T T 2
30 NS-6110350-5P  HUT 11/64-40 ny#71%F 11/54-40 1
31 55-4150915-SF SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 $A% 33" 15/64-28 L=9 1
32 112-17601 VALKING FOOT SPRING a9t HYN" F 1
Note #01.....For DLN-5410-5-0B DLN-5410-6-0EH
#02.....For DLN-5410-6-¥B DLN-54 10-6-WE F




e ——

0. WIPER COMPONKENTS
74 —M{FE
33
34
REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCEIPTIORN BT e e o AMT.
1 113-15066 WIPER ASM. T{A%- B2 1
2 111-114082 WIPER COVER L FLSE L (1)
3 SKH-4030601-SH  SCREV H3 X 6 Fa"2#7" N3X0.5 L=6 i1
4 SD-0650321-TF  HINGE SCREW rJE (1)
5 H5-6000310-GF HUT 9/64-40 D989 F A/n4-40 (1)
B 111-10608 WIPER LINK & TEATYE A (1)
7 111-16905 COMMECTING LINK 14" uh B (1)
8 ___RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 WM Ea"32+27 2.5 (1)
g 111-11507 WIPEE LINK B, HINGE SCKEW A0 B 7 w3 §B)
10 111-10707 WIPER WINGE SCREW COLLAR T{A° AT LEIT RS- (1)
11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING T{A" AT F (1)
12 HS-6110310-5P  RUT 11/64-40 s 11/64-40 (1)
13 T11-10400 VIFER RUBEER A Tih 3 & A §)]
14 111-10509 YIPER RUEBBER B 1{n* 34 B (1)
15 111-10301 VIPER SOLENOID T4A° SLILFT (1)
i 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN Q4R7 =LA IN (1)
17 HA-0005500-00  POVER SWITCH Four waqTd (1)
138 H¥-2003900-60  ELECTRIC WIRE ETo-RFCuEy 17-0.16 3 (0.1)
19 HY-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29% ¥ R4y~ (1.2}
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. D{A° 374 Bz (1)
21 ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AET 3 7 3.115.9%0.7 (3}
22 SH-4030601-5H SCREW M3 X © FAT233" N3X0.5 L=6 (3)
23 DEC43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL. HALE %Y 2-37R 12 {(2)
2 111-11606 WIPER ELS {1)
25 SS-GOO0S40-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E97y 9/64-40 L=5 )
i 111-11309 RRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR T4A° 33~ (1}
2 RE-0500000-K0 E-RIMG E3~%k17 5 (1)
25 113-15058 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 4R - B3 (1)
23 111-11804 VIFER LIRK COLLAR TSV EE )
30 CS-0300T1A-5F  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 132H9Y 73 (1)
1 S5-6080310-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 535" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
32 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER W3 LAt 3T3 3. 2M7X0.5 (1)
iz ST-4170015-5F SLREW 12/64-28 L=9 A ko 3/16-25 L=3 i
34 #01 WP-D452086-SD  WASHER 4.3X11.5X2.0 E3tT27% 4.8%11.5X2 1
35 $S-§121840-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=18.0 k585" 3716-25 L=18 1
36 113-15108 COLLAR T4AT 254 MY E- 1
Nete $01..... For DLN-5410-6-¥0 DLN-54 10-6-¥0 R




10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPCNENTS

¥ 7o B8 £




: REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION R
1 110-48505 DIL SIGHT WINDOY ]
2 RO-1352401-00  RUBEER RING nyuy*
3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE $1-7°
. 4 113-07154  OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. g »° 77 43
2 BE3536-122-000 HOLDER B ¥1-1 N 47 141
B 112=-07204 FELT. B 32319 TTARR
i 113-07105 FELT, A B IATIAERA
8 $$-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 tAT 25" 3/16-28 L=6
] B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SR RTIATh 1H-FI-T0ES
10 B2616-372-000  SPRING N3
11 113-07303 0IL VICK 37 3292 A°47°
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING GIL PUMP ASM. £ 977 24 13
13 110-203C7 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE £ U7° 24 M9 {3
i4 110-20095 DIL. PLMFP - STy B B
15 110-2070& OIL PUMP IHPELLER §uA® 5-
16 SE-4301041-5k  SCREW s L N
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER U7 2473
18 110-20807 OIL PUMF IMPELLER COVEE 27 Y7° 249k {2
19 110-20401 PLUNGER PP
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 595"y AT
| ( 21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T 395 % 5
22 110-20906 KOOK DGRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE L9 Nx381 AT {7
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FA"§3" tL2
24 _ $S-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L35 11/64-40 1L=9.5
| 25 S5-4150015-5P SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 1A~ 73" 15/64-28 L=9
26 #01 110-21003 OIL PUMF SUPPORT T - A L
27 #G2 112-31503 DIL PUMP SUPPORT PR R VRETEL,
i 28 110-21409 RUBRER JOINT 319207 {77 %%
{ 29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT X101 K {7 # aAdvh
; 30 112-22007 HOLDER K AR
! 31 $S-6080340-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 k320" 1/8-44 L=2.9
. 32 S0-1150501-SD  CONMECTING SCREW F2077 LN ES"
! 34 113-070CH OTL FELT PRESSER JILF 1981
l 34 Cd-2526000-0G6  OIL WICK 155
? Note $01..... For DLN-5410-6,6-W0 DLN-5410-6,5-WOFH
$02.....For DLN-5410-6-0B,6-%B DLN-5410-6-0B,6-WE &

™

a3



Uil RLoLL VWL LeUNENE LEINEIY L
i 7 B £

11i.

2

—_— e —— —— —— —y

LT P



Rppam—— ERP—

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFPTION L R

1 110-47057 0IL RESERVOIE ASM. 7 B T | B

2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR L M & B

3 110-23108 GASKET 0 M 1 B W F 37

4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 27" R913° L

5 S5-6700710-SH  SCREW Eagdt

6 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RIHG 01"

1 11024007 CONMECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERCFYT B{TL05"

8 110-24106 SPRING b P7" B{iLAT 7

g RE-1C00G00-KO  E-RING Ed* 2k 1
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET LR FFRTLT AR AT
11 55-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 O34~ &+ 9/32-20 L=20
12 H5-6150430-3R KUT 15/64-28 o749k 15/64-23

13 $S5-8153010-SR  SCREVW 15/64-23 1.=30 213%™ 15/64-28 L=30
14 S5-9151610-SF  SCEEY 15/64-28 L=16 g9y Ar 15/64-28
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD LT FFIILCN

16 110-23751 __KKEE PRESS PLATE ASN. e FF{2 b3

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS FLATE COVER 4T FT{2 BA"-

18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LA™ FT 25379

16 110-24403 RUERER E¥SFT 2°LA

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE TP LR
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HCI.DER R EEELLE

22 55-9151540-SR  SCREY 15/64-28 L=1% oyaETAE 15/G4-28 L=15
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS L.IFTER ROD [ Bl 4 A 577 Ak

e




le. DELY LUYER @ DUDDIN WINUER LURIUNENLS

[ s o o o o o o R o oy

o e e S e

3@*”
N,
"y
%
i - .‘
LS
Y
LA = 5
o .
M e S e

Pud
-

1
n

|
|
[
1
|
[
|
|
I
i

ALY o P b T R R el e R NSRS L E LR |

|
I
|
I
|
|
I
!
7 i
1 ]
: i
BT :
P I
L |
] |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| i
| |
| I
! |
! i
| 1
| e e mE————————— e e e e e ] e e s e e e e e e =
|
e o e i o o e e e e e e e e e e £ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e . e i . S S S B, S . S S | S e o S T —— T o o o o =
REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTLON > Eaied e e AMT
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASK. ATRRINT - 73 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATRRINT - B3 (1)
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATARENT- A (1)
4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. ATARBAT-FAEYT B3 (1)
5 WP-0820526-SD  VASHER 8.2X14X0.5 E73737F B.2X14X0.5 (2)
B 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION AAMINT =17 LFT (2)
7 110-23405 BELT CCVER B ATARIAT- B (1)
8 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT A“ARBIAT- 5$39 a0
9 §5-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ThETEYT 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
10 110-472086 BELT COVER, B I -#35- (2)
11 §5-4701415-5D  SCREV FAT 3y (2)
12 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINLER ASM. 1h2¥7-% B3 (1)
13 D3213-555-DA0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. {F3% {FFI-9F" -2 4 53 (1)
14 55-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 $AT 35" 11/64-40 L=8 (1}
15 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC IS ERPLE] (2)
16 B3129-012-B00 __ TEHSTON SPRING B {+#3-9 A% K Sl (1),
17 B3125-¢G12-0G00  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {F¥3-3 17F (1)
18 §5-7110350-S5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 h:3EYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
19 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE E4h*- 2°L $4I4R (1)
20 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE b4k~ 374 e (1}
21 B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER TETY 431 {1)
22 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREVW D=4.9 H=2.6 2°v3y” D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
23 $S-T081310-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 WY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
24 VP-0501016-5C  WASHER 5X10.5X] £33 877 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAETFYT  D=4.8 L=25 (2)

S oy



4 BLAL Lefa M wd B SRLW A Ra P T1L RAER LY L b

FIFEME

REF.NO. NCTE PART NO. BESCRIPTLON EEALLE T
111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. {(h37 UAF 93
111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER {h3% TubTA
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIW 1h2%5747 4
B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION St v Lh M
SPOOL REST 1339785

SH-6061610-5C

B3318-T04-L00-A

B3311-704-000

SCRE¥ M6 L=16
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINRT
SPOOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP

£72%5° M6 L=15
{F2795° dp1n”

1
2
3
4
o 111-81807
G
7
8
9

{h2TH" - 23°2°L

kR

111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {+32797°B Hz
10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARRFEY 0T
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FaFRT -5 F
12 SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT3R3" MSX0.8 L=14
13 HWH-B050C01-SE  NUT MEX0D.3 Ya719r M5X0.-3 132
14 111-31500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {HIFRTD 3
15 111-81708 SPO0L REST ARM {+2797" B
16 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NTRERTASE BOIXDI2M1.3
17 KM-6050001-5E  HUT MW5X0.& m9ah 19k HGX0.8 131
18 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 £1-374" - FATYE
19 VE-1702600-50  WASHER :7X30X2.6 54 h 7 1TX30%2.6
20 D3310-555-D00C  RUBBER WASHER {2737 = £7=30a7L
21 WS-1643202-Kk SPRING WASHER AFt 8 7 16.4%X26.6%3.2
22 MAD-11532000 STAPLE -1 ATIT" A



14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPUNENTS)

AK-30 (BEMB X LIFEREME)

g LA



e il e

REF.NO. NOTE

. S N R L T EE M e e e L T e e R S S e S e . e S N R M e e e S B N T R E e e e e e s e L R S e e S S

PART RO.

GAK-300060D0
GAK-300060B0
GAK-300CTOBO
GAX-01019000

DESCRIPTIOR

PRESSER LIFTIRG SCLEROID ASH.
OIL RESERVOIR ASM.

PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM.
KNUCLE

TR -ARITHT -5 B3

Y717 933 h:
IRITYT L I{F"
iy dah™

3
3
:

NM-6100663-5E
RE-1200000-K0
GAK-01018000
GAK-30013000

NUT M10

SHAP RING 12
THRUST WASHER
SPRING

YA+ 7E M10 332

Ex™2p47 12
THIFYT A" 34%
IHIFYT LIS

LML

GAX-3001200C0
GAK-300070A0
GAK-30011000
SK-4051001-S8

SOLENOID INSTALLIKG BRACKET B
PRESSER LIFTING SCLENGID ASM.
SOLEROID INSTALLING BRACKET A
SCREW M5X0.& L=10

TLI7YT LA
T4I7Y° JL 4T
TRI7YT LA

LEEST I
B
UFLES LA

*aTagd™ HSXGC.8 L=10

W5-0511302-KB
SH-4030801-3B
¥5-0310702-K5
GAK-C1016000

k| e i kol | et ek
i em e L3 B0 e D e |00 =1 O O] L BT e

SPRING WASHER M5
SCREV M3 L=8
SPRING WASHER
CORD HOLDER

——

NIRRT

$A135" M3X0.5 L=8
ATFT9TF 3.1%5.9%C.7

-+ 147

GEK-020210AC PRESSER LIFTING COKD ASM. 917 3- 2-F 973
18 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW H3 L=8 $A"375" M3¥0.5 L=8
19 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATEETEY: 3.1X5.0%0.7
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 217" 2PLETC 49AY 4
Z1 ¥5-0511302-KE  SFRING WASHER M5 nEEA: MG
29 SH-4051001-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 Fa™ 325" MSX0.8 L=10
2 HG-2674CG14-TF  DIODE IN5625 2" {4-+" (1N5625)
24 SM-4030801-58  SCREW M3 L=8 $7"2%85" M3N0.5 L=8
25 WS-0310702-E5  SPRING WASHER AEE A % 3.1%5.0%0.7
26 HE-0036010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHHM 20W F4i-% 104-1 20V
27 H¥-2F18512-12  STRANDED WIRE, RED ey 0.18%15 72
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE i ol LR
29 GAK-30016000 COVER IHL77° An -
20 WP-0330501-5B  WASHER M2 LS54 0% 307374 M3
31 WS-0310702-KS  SPRIKG WASHER nt28°%"% 3.1X5.9%0.7
32 SH-4031401-SB SCREW M3 L=14 AT 155"
33 WP-0330500-HE  VWASHER 3.3XBX0.5 Eaf A 7 23 274 N3
34 WS-0310702-%¥5  SPRING WASHER Nt aetati 3.145.0%C.7
35 SM-4030801-5B  SCREV M3 L=8 +4” 235" W3X0.5 L=8
36 GAK-300060A0 DIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77734231 h3
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION LR ITEN?
38 110-23108 GASKET e R 1 Ol )
34 GAK-30006000 GIL RESERVOIR 777557
49 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW ETFEY”
41 R0O-0932401-00 RUBBER RIHG iUPEN
42 MAG-12002000 PEDAL SYITCH FRAME STUD 5™ :
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER COMMECTING ROD TRIPHTLAT - purInYt
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 19174 b8 - B
45 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFs" 1/74-40 L=4.5
a5 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 272k9% D=11.11 V=10
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTIHG LEVER F4I75" LAT-
A8 $5-7151210-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2hETEY" 15/64-28 L=12
4G NH-BGE0003-SC  NUT HB D737319+ W6 332
50 RE-0320000-K0O  SHAP RING 3.2 E3"32h49 3.2
51 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING EA™ kAT
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT Tl S
53 WP-0621016-5D0  WASHER G.2X13K1 5% 8 ¥ 6.2K13K1
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING ERTPITHIETY AR
55 GAK-300010H0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. WAL ARSI
56 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ES791 13479 374
57 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E2”3hA7 4
58 SK-3514000-SC  ¥0OD SCREV D=5.1 L=40 LIS
54 WP-0570715-SE  WASHER 54737 % 5.7X9.8X0.7
6.0 GAK-010220E0 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. B $4I7Y™ 3- 1T 24YF 43
61 MAT-80230TG0 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 249F V54 (TODZT
62 MAT-8GZ231T00 GRIVING BAR, T00Z 249% 37957 (T002)
B3 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM. $#I7F" G- L9 A44F 73
64 $S-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 535" 15/64-28 L=11.5
65 $5-7111410-SP  SCEEY 11/64-40 L=14 K57 11/64-40 L=14
i SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 INENEYT



NUMERIZAL INDEX OF PARTS b
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part MNo. Pas
o & H Mo - B H Ho. w B E Ho. m & F
CS-0T9101A-5SK 5 27 [HH-B040000-SN 12 58 |SL-4051001-HZ
BT-0600402-EA 18 31CS-1111019-SH 24 46 |[NH-GO50001-5E 22 13 |5M-4030601-5K 1
B1110-012-000 2 52|CS-120101E-SH 14 s |HM-B050001-5E 22 17 |SM-4030601-SH 1
B1114-012-000 2 71C5-147T1214-8i 4 23 |HN-6060003-3C 24 49 |5M-4030801-3B 2
B1148-555-000 10 2105-147121A-50 10 46 |NH-B100663-SEC 24 5 ISM-4030801-SB 2
B1212-552-A00 4 231C5-147121A-SH 10 57 |NS-6030310-3F 16 5 [SM-4030801-5B 2
B1213-552-0A0-& 4 39 NS-6119310-5P 2 65 [SM-4030801-SB 2
B1305-012-0AC 6 121D1524-415-BBA & 47(M3-6110310-SP 16 12 |SM-4031401-SB 2
B1306-155-0A0 6 14 |D1524-415-BEC & 4% |NS-6110350-3P 15 30 |SM-4031501-SC 1
B1306-155-0B0 6 11]|D1609-415-B00 10 31 [NS-6150430-SP 12 33 |SH-4051001-SB 2
B1306-155-0C0 & 10 |D2112-555-R00 2 13 |NS-6154430-SP 14 14 |SH-4051001-SB 2
B1307-155-0A0 6 17 |024C4-555-B00 12 9 [N3-6150430-5P 14 17 |SH-4051405-5E 2
B1307-155-0B0 6 16 |D2406-555-DOH 12 10 |NS-B150430-SR 20 12 |SH-B061610-SC 2
B1308-155-040 6 19 |D2468-555-B00 15 27 INS-6620310-5F 8  24]50-1150501-SD 1
R140G8-552-000 4 % 1D2159-555-B00 & 23 |NS-6660410-3H 12 58 |58-1120710-5P
B1411-552-0A0 i 4 lpazo1-555-pa0 21 12 [W5-666G430-5P 12 59 |S5-2060210-5P 1
B1412-352-BO0 14 5 ID3213-555-DA0 21 13 /95-6680410-SP 10 39 [S5-2110015-SP
B1414-226-000 B B |D23106-555-D00 22 20 $5-2110920-TP
B1418-552-A00 6 8 lpgoaz-555-g00 12 66 [RC-1381001-KP 10 33 |S5-2110920-TP
Bis01-127-000 8 44 |D5s42-555-B00 15 10 |RC-1381001-KP 10 51 |S5-4080620-TP 1
B1502-541-000 g 45 |DB043-555-Bo0 168 23 |RC-1850001-KF 4 22 |55-4080620-TF 1
B1505-227-000-A4 8 29 RE-0250000-K0 16 8 155-4110615=-5P 1
B1509-555-000 & 36 |GAK-01003B00 24 44 |[RE-0300000-K0 8 35|55-4110715-5P 1
B1510-227-000 & 38 IGAK-01004000 24 43 IRE-0300000-KG 8 42 |S5-4110715-5F !
E1511-555-009 & 37 |GAK-01014000 24 20 |RE-0320000-KO 24 50 |55-4110815-5P
R1520-552-000-4 & 1|{CAK-01015000 24 23 |[RE-0400000-K0 12 39 [35-4111815-3F 1
E1521-555-000 3 2 |GAK-01016000 24 16 |RE-0400000-K0 15 20 |$5-4120615-SP
B1626-581-C00 10 72 !GAZ-01013000 2 7 |[RE-0400000-X0 24 " 57 |S5-4120615-SP
B18&08-552-0A0 6 36 |GAK-01013000 74 4 |[RE-0500000-KC 8 B [S5-4120615-5P
B1810-552-000 6 37 |GAK-010220A0 24 63 |RE-G500000-K0 10 18 |S5-4120615-SP
R1903-552-000 4 9 |GAK-010220R0 24 60 |RE-0500000-K0O 10 21 |55-4120615-SF
BE1905-541-B00 4 B {GAK-020210A0 24 17 |RE-0500000-K0 12 36 |S5-4120615-SP 1
B2616-372-000 18 10 [GAK-300010B0 24 55 |RE-0500000-K0 12 51 |55-4120915-SP
B2906-415-000 14 6 | GAK-30004009 24 56 |RE-0500000-K0 15 10 |55-4120015-3P
B2013-412-N00 14 18 |GAK-20005000 24 54 [RE-0500000-K0 16 27 [$S-4120915-SF
B3111-126-000 2 40 |GAK-300060A0 24 36 |RE-0600000-K0O 12 34 |55-4120915-5P
B3115-552-000 2 38 |GAK-200050B0 24 2 |RE-0600060-K0 12 46 1S5-4120015-5P 1
B3120-125-000 2 34 |GAK-300060D0 24 1 |[RE-0800000-K0 12 27 |55-41209]15-5P |
B3125-012-000 21 17 |GAK-30008000 24  39|RE-10000C0-KO 20 9 |55-4120915-3F |
B3126-012-000 2 37 |GAK-30007040 24 10 IRE-1000000-KO 24 51 |S5-4120915-SP |
E3126-012-000 21 15 |GAK=-3000TOBO 74 3 |RE-1200000-K0 15 25 [S5-4121015-5P
B3123-012-9000 2 39 |GAK-30011000 24 11 |RE-120000%-K0 24 6 |S5-4150915-5P
B2120-012-400 2 35| GAE-20012000 24 g [RO-0291801-00 4 40 |$5-4150015-SP |
B3129-012-B0O0 21 16 |GAK-30013000 24 % |RO-0371801-00 F 3 |55-4150915-5P |
B2132-552-000 2 36 |GAK-30014000 24 2 R0O-0442401-00 4 26 |55-4150915-5P |
B3133-415-040 2 58 |GAK-30015000 24  47|RO-0781901-90 10 59 |55-4151215-SP
B3126-415-000 2 59| GAK-30016000 24  29|R0-0922702-00 10 18 |S5-4701415-50
83209-555-000 21 21 RO-D982401-00 20 6 |S5-B0G0210-SP
B3211-555-C00 21 20 |HA-0005000-00 16 17 |R0-0982401-00 24 41 |55-6080310-5P
B3212-555-000 21 19 |HA-0019000-00 15 11|R0-1852401-00 18 2 |S5-G080340-5P
33214-047-000 2 24|HG-2674014-7P 24 23 S5-B0S0510-SP
B3305-704-000-A 22 11 |HR-0036010-00 24 26 |5D-0460703-TP 12 2 S5-6090540-5F
B3311-012-000 22 4 |Hy-2F18S12-12 24  27[SD-0490261-SP 21 22 |S5-5000560-TP
B3311-704-000 22  &|HW-2003900-00 16 18 |SD-06003Z22-5D & 12 |55-60690620-5P
B3317-704-060 22 18 |HV-5000700-00 15 g (3D-0600361-8P 12 2 |35-8090620-TP
B3318-704-L00-A 22 7 | HY-5000700-00 16  19|SD-0630275-SP 12 18 |SS-6030620-TP
B3320-704-L00-A 22 3 |HX-0004300-50 4 37|SD-0640261-5P & 53 |55-6050660-TP
B3419-122-000 20 1 SD-0840631-TF 12 4% |SS-6000670-TP
B3431-552-000-A 20 17 {MAD-11532000 22 22 |5D-0641451-3P 12 17 |55-6090670-TP
B3514-412-000 18 S |MAC-12002000 24  4215D-0650321-TF 15 4 135-6090920-5P
B3536-122-000 18 5 |MAT-30230T00 24  §1|5D-0720332-SP 2 11 |SS-6110420-TP
BG117-012-000 S 30 |MAT-80231T00 24  p2|SD-0790501-5P 14 12 |S5-6110610-TP
UGE-10081400 B g (SD-1000801-8H 10 44 |S3-6110640-5F
£Q-2520000-00 18 34 |M4007-110-0AA 4 34 |SE-4301041-SR 18 16 |S5-6110710-TP
CQ-3500000-F0 4 3| H4007-110-0A8 4 35|5K-34825C0-3C 21 25 [35-6111010-5P
CS-030071A-SP 16 30 |{M9837-116-000 12 67 |SK-3514000-3C 24 5B I35-6111010-TP
CS-064C61A-SP g 50 [M9640-110-000 2  68|5K-3514000-3C 24 66 |S5-6111210-5P
CS-079073A-5H B 34 SL-4030851-SF 18 23 |$5-6120930-TF

L | =



i

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page
m & H Ho. m & E Ko o H M. m & =}
35-6121210-5F 10 43 |TA-1250504-R0O 2 B63|119-10800 10 85|116-41407 12
35-6121220-TF 14  3|TA-1250504-R0 2 64)10-10709 16 62[110-41506 12
S5-6121220-TF 14 29|TA-1250705-R0 2 Bl110-10808 10 36[110-41704 12
35-6121250-TF 10 20 |TA-1250804-K0 i} '1110-10007 10 43|110-41852 12
35-6121610-SP 14 20 |TA-2000502-R0 2 16{110-14008 10 15/110-42058 12
$5-6121840-3F 2 17 |TA-2101002-8%0 2  19);10-14156 10 42 |110-42207 12
55-6121840-S5P 16  35|TA-2101002-RC 2  65|7110-14208 10 45]|110-42264 12
55-6151220-5P 24 64 110-14354 10 54(110-42306 12
55-6660610-TP 12 20 |WP-0320501-5C 16  32|y11p-15005 6 29]/110-42405 12
S5-BBE1110-SP 4 16 |WP-0330500-MB 24  331710-15104 & 321110-42504 15
S5-6700710-5H 20  5|WP-0330501-3B 24  30()1p-15807 6 25|110-42553 12
S5-6700710-5H 2 40 [WP-0450000-3D 12  55|110-1720G 4 21110-42652 12
$5-7080510-TF 6 7 [WP-0450801-5D 4  31|110-18504 2 30|110-42751 12
55-T081310-5P 21 23 |¥F-0480856-5P 10 66 1110-18603 o 47 1110-42850 12
S3-TOQ0610-5P < 42 |WP-0482086-5D 16  34|110-18200 2 1211110-42959 12
SS-T090620-TP 8 51 |¥P-0501015-5C 21 24 1110-20005 18 14 |110-43007 12
55=T7091110-5P § 46 |WP-05T0716-SE 2 529 1110-20054 15 12 |110-43106 12
55-7110350-5P 21 18 |WP-0621016-5D 14 16|110-20203 12 171110-43205 12
S5-T110410-5P 8 30 |WP-0521016-5D 24 53|-y10-20202 18 131110-43304 12
S5-7110740-TF & 18 [WP-0621016-SH 12 32|710-2040] 15 191110-42353 12
S5-T110740-TP & 32 |¥P-0650876-5D 8 491110-20500 i2  211110-43403 12
S5-T11074¢-TF 10 50 |VP-0320526-3D 21 51110-20609 18  20[110-43551 12
S5-7T110740-TF 15 23 |WP-1702600-50 22 19|110-20708 18 151110-43700 12
S5-T111120-3F 10 55|WP-1703001-SC 15 26 |110-20807 18  18(110-45002 2
55-T111410-3P 24 65 |¥5-0310002-KH 16 21 1110-20008 15 221110-45101 o
sa—T120640-5F 21 g |¥5-0310702-K5 24 151110-21003 18 26 |110-45200 2
3a-71120770-5H 10 6 |¥S-0310702-K53 24 191110-21409 18 23 1110-453049 '
35-T121410-TP 10 53 |VS-0310702-KS 24 25|7110-21706 17 B4|110-45408 g
55-7151210-5P 24 48 |¥WS-0310702-K5 24 31 {110-23009 20 2 1110-45606 8
S5-T620750-SP 10 71 |¥5-0310702-K53 24 34|119-23108 70 21110-45705 8
55-7681650-TP 4 27 |WS-0510002-EN 22  16|;10-23108 24 38]110-45804 g
55-8110310-5P 14 25 |W5-0511302-KB 24 21 (q11g-23355 21 2 1110-46000 5
55-8110410-TP B 35 |W5-1643202-KR 22 21 |y110-23363 21 11110-46158 7
55-8110520-TF 12 22 |VZ-12503C0-K0 10 T70|q19-23405 71 7 1110-46505 1&
$5-8120740-5P 14 11 110-23504 21 £1110-47057 20
53-8120745-5P 14 21 |110-00510 2  101110-23702 20 20|110-47107 20
sa-2150432-TH B 33 (110-00619 2 11 1110-23751 20 15 1110-47107 24
55-8150432-TH 10 49 (110-00700 2 28 110=-23801 290 21 1110-47206 21
SS-815C710-SP 2 42 [110-01104 2 55|110-24007 20 71116-47308 o1
SS-8150T10-5SP 10 28 |119-01500 2  3ll110-24108 20 £1110-47354 %1
S5-8150012-TH 4 131110-01609 2 " 53|110-24205 20  151110-52701 10
S35-8151150-5P 4 11110-01658 2  51{110-24304 20 221110-53105 10
S5-83151550-5F 4 32 |110-02002 4 42 1110-24403 2 19 1110-95106 15
S5-8153010-SFk 20 12 1110-02102 4 11 |110-24507 20 101111-00104 2
S5-8B60410--5P 14 G1110-02508 4  Zl1l110-30202 2 B1|111-00500 2
SS-8660530-TP 24 45 |110-02805 4  20]110-30301 2 141111-01300 15
55-8650610-TP 4 24 1110-02904 4 41 {110-30400 2  BRl111-02001 15
Sx-3060610-TP 4 25 1110-04009 & 21 1110-32158 4 33111 1-22100 E
SS-8660610-TP 2 43 1110-04207 i 24 1110-32166 4 291111=-02200 H
SS-8E60610-TP 10 47 1110=-04395 i 22 1110-32265 4 38 1111-02308 15
SE-8650610-TP 10 EE |11G-05204 4 T:i110-37108 10 EZ 1111-02506 15
SS-8660810-TF 5 13 |110-06350 8 3 (110-37207 10 30 |111-026G5 2
S5-8660810-TP i 15 | 110-06608 8 81110-37355 10 J41111-10152 16
55-30800810-TP 6 18 |110-06608 8 34|110-28759 6 40]111-10301 16
SS-8660810-TP B 20 1110-06756 & 4 1110-38800 B I01I11-10400 16
35-8660810-TF 10 63 |110-06905 ! 15|ii0-3890% 6 41]111-10509 16
S55-866104G-TP 10 64 1110-07101 8 i0 1110-39062 4 5 1111-10608 16
S5-868073¢-3F 1 41 |110-08109 4  18(110-39070 4 41111-10707 16
55-3681650-TP 4 10 [110-083802 10 27 {110-40300 12 &{111-10308 16
S5-9151540-3R 20 22 1110-08901 10 22 1110-40469 12 41111-10905 16
35-9151610-5F 20 14 |110-03008 10 23(110-40508 12 31111-11309 16
55-9182010-3N 20 11 |110-09107 10 37 1110-40607 12 5]111-11408 16
110-05206 10 131110-40706 12 37(111-11507 16
TA-0850604-R0 2 5 |110-09800 10 51110-40854 o a51111-11806 16
TA-0850604-R0 2 B2 [110-09909 10 T1110-40953 12 44(111-11795 16
TA-1250406-R0 Pl 49 (110-10519 10 60| 110-41308 1 431111-118024 16




41 G BT b A% B er J L s 4d 4% Ar bt AR L A Ak L & F Fis ah
Pari Mo. Fage Kef. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo. Page
& X B N i & H Mo a B H Ko m B H

111-41355 5 38]113-07303 18 11
111-81500 22 141113-11057 10 73
111-81559 22 11113-12055 P
111-81609 22 10]113-13053 12 5
111-81708 22  15]113-13103 12 7
111-81757 22 91113-13251 12 1
111-81807 22 5{113-14007 15 13
111-51906 22 2(113-14150 15 1
112-02306 4 141113-14267 10 68
112-05309 & 14]1113-14358 19 P
112-05408 & 13|113-14408 15 28
112-10903 i4  10]113-14507 10 1
112-11000 14 41113-15058 165 28
112-17601 15 2 1113-15066 16 1
112-21504 18 249|113-15108 16 26
1:12-22007 18 301113-17500 15 dl |
112-27501 15 28 1112-87602 10 75
112-27758 15 19

112-28103 15 18

112-30901 & 31 1
112-31503 18 27

113-00253 i 1

113-00308 2 44

113-00407 2 i

113-00505 2 2

113-00605 2 4

113-00902 4 32

113-01009 £ o

113-01108 & 3

113-01355 & 40

113-01405 8 4

113-G1603 8 9

113-01702 8 7

113-01900 10 39

113-02106 10 67

113-02254 10 19

113-02304 4q 17

113-02361 i 15

113-02411 1 12

113-02502 10 40

113-02519 10 f9

113-G2700 10 37

113-02808 10 2

113-02908 10 25

113-03005 10 24

113-03161 i0 28

113-03302 10 4

113-03302 10 10

113-03559 14 25

113-03708 14 22

113-03807 14 19

113-034900 14 24

113-¢4003 14 i

113-04102 14 28

113-04201 14 13

113-04300 14 15

113-04409 14 1

113-05000 10 74

115-03505 e GO

113-05653 & 21

113-05703 & 52

113-05901 g 33

113-06107 A 25

113-07006 18 33

113-07105 18 7

113-C7154 18 4

113-07204 18 B

ST iy R



